
Buses replace trains
Temporary Kapiti Line Closure

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
You will not be able to carry non-folding prams or pets on a bus as you might do on a train. If you have mobility requirements, please contact us to plan your trip.  
We apologise for any inconvenience caused. Visit www.metlink.org.nz/service-updates for more information.

  Buses replacing trains

*	 Service does not run 27 Dec or 3 Jan 

**	 Overnight services on New Year’s Eve

Alternative Timetable
Buses replace trains

ParaparaumuPaekakarikiPukerua BayRedwood Kenepuru ManaTakapu Road Linden ParemataWellington Tawa Porirua Plimmerton Waikanae

TO WAIKANAE At these 
minutes past  
the hour 7am 

until 7pm

At these 
minutes past  
the hour 7pm 

until 12am

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only*

Sat 
Only*

31 Dec - 1 Jan  
New Year’s Only**

	 AM AM AM

Temporary bus replacement stop changes for Redwood, Tawa and Linden Stations.  
See Metlink.org.nz for the new bus replacement stop locations.

Wellington Station 6:14 7:14 7:44 14 44 14 12:14 1:14 2:14 3:14 4:14 5:14

Takapu Road Station 6:27 7:27 7:57 27 57 27 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:27 5:27

Redwood Station 
temporary bus stop 6:30 7:30 8:00 30 00 30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30

Tawa Station
temporary bus stop 6:32 7:32 8:02 32 02 32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32 5:32

Linden Station
temporary bus stop 6:35 7:35 8:05 35 05 35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35

Kenepuru Station 6:39 7:39 8:09 39 09 39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39

Porirua Station 6:43 7:43 8:13 43 13 43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43

Paremata Station 6:47 7:47 8:17 47 17 47 12:47 1:47 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47

Mana Station 6:50 7:50 8:20 50 20 50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50

Plimmerton Station 6:52 7:52 8:22 52 22 52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 5:52

Pukerua Bay Station 6:59 7:59 8:29 59 29 59 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 5:59

Paekakariki Station 7:11 8:11 8:41 11 41 11 1:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 5:11 6:11

Paraparaumu Station 7:21 8:21 8:51 21 51 21 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21 5:21 6:21

Waikanae Station 7:29 8:29 8:59 29 59 29 1:29 2:29 3:29 4:29 5:29 6:29

TO WELLINGTON At these 
minutes past  
the hour 8am 

until 7pm

At these 
minutes past  
the hour 8pm 

until 12pm

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only*

31 Dec - 1 Jan  
New Year’s Only**

AM PM AM AM

Temporary bus replacement stop changes for Linden, Tawa and Redwood Stations.  
See Metlink.org.nz for the new bus replacement stop locations.

Waikanae Station 5:00 6:00 7:00 7:30 00 30 7:00 7:30 00 12:01 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00

Paraparaumu Station 5:07 6:07 7:07 7:37 07 37 7:07 7:37 07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07

Paekakariki Station 5:18 6:18 7:18 7:48 18 48 7:18 7:48 18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18

Pukerua Bay Station 5:30 6:30 7:30 7:00 30 00 7:30 7:00 30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30

Plimmerton Station 5:37 6:37 7:37 8:07 37 07 7:37 8:07 37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37

Mana Station 5:39 6:39 7:39 8:09 39 09 7:39 8:09 39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39

Paremata Station 5:42 6:42 7:42 8:12 42 12 7:42 8:12 42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42

Porirua Station 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:16 46 16 7:46 8:16 46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46

Kenepuru Station 5:50 6:50 7:50 8:20 50 20 7:50 8:20 50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50

Linden Station
temporary bus stop 5:54 6:54 7:54 8:24 54 24 7:54 8:24 54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:54

Tawa Station
temporary bus stop 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:27 57 27 7:57 8:27 57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57

Redwood Station 
temporary bus stop 5:59 6:59 7:59 8:29 59 29 7:59 8:29 59 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59

Takapu Road Station 6:02 7:02 8:02 8:32 02 32 8:02 8:32 02 1:02 2:02 3:02 3:02 5:02

Wellington Station 6:15 7:15 8:15 8:45 15 45 8:15 8:45 15 1:15 2:15 3:15 3:15 5:15

Kapiti Line  
Timetable Change

Boxing Day
Wednesday 26 December

Sunday

Thursday 27 December Saturday*

Friday 28 December Saturday

Saturday 29 December Saturday

Sunday 30 December Sunday

New Year’s Eve 
Monday 31 December

Saturday**

New Year’s Day
Tuesday 1 January

Sunday

After New Year’s Day
Wednesday 2 January

Sunday

Thursday 3 January Saturday*

Friday 4 January Saturday

Saturday 5 January Saturday

Sunday 6 January Sunday

Monday 7 January
Regular 

Timetable 
Resumes

Wednesday 26 December - Sunday 6 January

WEDNESDAY 26 DECEMBER 2018 - SUNDAY 6 JANUARY 2019


